
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2014

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services
Topic: Australian Public Affairs

Question: 229

Written Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 April 2014
1. List all interactions between the department/agency with Australian Public Affairs since 7 September

2013. List the participants in the meeting, the topic of the discussion, who arranged or requested the meeting, the location of the meeting

2. List all interactions between the Minister/parliamentary Secretary and/or their offices with Australian Public Affairs since 7 September 2013. List the participants in the meeting, the topic of the discussion, who arranged or requested the meeting, the location of the meeting.

Answer

1. Nil.

2. Not applicable. DPS is a parliamentary department and does not have a Minister.

